

Sponsor: Student Body President Mason

## Resolution Authorizing Creation of SGA Alumni Newsletter

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, making an outreach to as many people as possible is a goal of the 2008-2009 Student Government Association Administration;

WHEREAS, professionalism is a goal of the 2008-2009 Student Government Association Administration;

WHEREAS, an alumni newsletter would allow the current Student Government Association to communicate with SGA alumni;

WHEREAS, this newsletter will tell alumni about the major things the current Student Government Association has accomplished, such as the 11<sup>th</sup> Congressional District Debate, the Mock Presidential Debate, and Pack the House;

WHEREAS, this newsletter will tell the alumni about several initiatives that the current Student Government Association wants to work on;

WHEREAS, this newsletter will also feature one item about the history of the Student Government Association at Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, the first history section will feature the names of every Student Body President and the year(s) they were in office;

WHEREAS, this newsletter will create communication and feedback from Student Government Association alumni, and has the potential to create powerful allies on issues that we wish to accomplish;

WHEREAS, the committee chairs will write the articles for the newsletter about the things they have accomplished, unless they direct another member of their committee to do so;

WHEREAS, the SGA Alumni Newsletter will cost \$600.00 to produce;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the creation of the *SGA Alumni Newsletter*;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the \$600.00 for the creation of this newsletter;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Body Executive Director to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Body President, President of the Assembly, and Vice President of the Assembly to evaluate the success of the *SGA Alumni Newsletter*;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, pending success of the *SGA Alumni Newsletter*, the Association of the Student Government Association highly recommends that the Student Body President creates a bill to continue producing the *SGA Alumni Newsletter*.

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>12</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008.

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Ted Mason, Student Body President

Matt Spialek, President of the Assembly

I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Jodi Sullivan, Secretary of the Assembly

Vote: <u>19</u>Y <u>A\_0</u>N